

Court No. - 34

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1484 of 2013

Appellant :- Satya Pal And 5 Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Apul Misra, Anvir Singh, Ashish Singh, Dileep Kumar, Prabha Shanker Pandey, Rajul Bhargava

Counsel for Respondent :- Govt. Advocate, Nasirujjaman

Hon'ble Mrs. Sunita Agarwal, J.

Hon'ble Ajit Singh, J.

Order on Second Bail Application No. 21 of 2019

No one appears to press the second bail application, which has come before us on an urgency application filed by learned counsel for the appellants.

The second bail application is rejected for non prosecution.

Order on Appeal

Since paper book in this appeal has been prepared.

The appeal is of the year 2013.

Let the appeal be listed before appropriate Bench for final hearing-disposal in due course.

Order Date :- 10.7.2020

Faridul