



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1484 of 2013**

Satya Pal And 5 Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Anvir Singh, Apul Misra, Ashish Singh, Bhavya Sahai, Dileep Kumar(Senior Adv.), Jayant Prakash Singh, Prabha Shanker Pandey, Rajul Bhargava

Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A., Govt. Advocate, Janardan Prasad Tripathi, Nasirujjaman

---

**Court No. - 43**

**HON'BLE SALIL KUMAR RAI, J.**

**HON'BLE DR. AJAY KUMAR-II, J.**

The counsel for the appellants is not present.

Shri J.P. Tripathi, the counsel for the respondents are present.

In the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned for the day.

List again on *15th April, 2026*.

**(Dr. Ajay Kumar-II,J.) (Salil Kumar Rai,J.)**

**March 20, 2026**

Vipasha